
·_,/ 

TELETYPE CORl?ORATION 
Skokie, ll linoi, , U.S.A. 

SECTION 574-226-80I TC 
lm,e 4, April 1973 

FIGURE 

I 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

35 ELEC TR ICAL SERVl(E UNIT (LESU) 

FOR: ASR SETS 

PARTS 

CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE COt-!TENTS PAGE 

Containers and Auoc::ioted Parts 2 18 305447 Selector Mog net Driver 

Containeu and Associated Ports A,,embly With Break Detec tor 17 

(Contin ued) 3 19 301725 Relay A,,embly 18 

193467 and 199379 Non - Contention 20 Mounting Plates for Se lector Magnet 

Reloy Plate A.,emblies 4 Driver and low Level Keyer 19 

305440 Non - Contention Relay Plate 21 192730 Select<>< Magnet Driver ond 

Assembly 5 192740 Low Leve l Keyer Assemblies 20 
199360 and 30165 1 Power Distribution 22 192730 Selector Magnet Driver and 

Assembl ies 6 192740 Low Leve l Keye r As,e mblies 

319257 and 328098 Power Distribution (Conti nued) 21 

Auemblie, 7 23 192750 Rect ifier As,emb ly 22 

320255 Power Distribution Auen'Cly 8 24 344268 Con trol Reloy Plote Assembly 23 

9 25 323055 Relay Pla te Assembly 24 323056 Power Di, tribution Assembly 
326609 Power Di,tri but ion Assembly 10 26 334100 48 Volt D.C . Regulated Power 

11 Supply Assembly 24 328811 Power Distribut ion Assembly 
305417 Main Terminal Soard As,emblfc 12 27 305061 and 323050 Rectifier As,emb lies 25 
165708 and 332693 Motor Control Re oy 28 198200 Relay Panel A,,e mbly 
Assembl ies 13 29 326608 Logic Panel As,embly 

199350 Copylight Tran,former As,embly 13 30 327740 Logic Panel Assembly 
Mounting Plates 14 3 1 3 12407 Tape Ve rifier Contro l Module 

165736 Signa l Regene rator A,sembly and Assembly 
198209 Auxiliary Power Supply for DC 32 312389 Fixed Word Length Contro l 
Signo l ing Sets 14 Module Assembly 

305446 Signal Regene ra tor As,embly 15 33 3 10738 Pane l A,,embly 

193485 , 197053, 332999 and 312351 34 30 1782 Connector Plote Assembly 
Constant Current Se lector Mognet 35 Coble Components 
Drive r Auen'Clies 16 Numerica l Index 

01965 and 1968 by Teletype Corp0<0tion 
All rights n,,erved 
Printed in U.S.A. 

26 
27 
28 

29 

30 
3 1 
32 
33 
34 

Page I 



SECTION S74- Z26•80ITC 

✓ 

-~ 

• 

I 

1922i 3 I 

\: 
~ 

Pog@ 2 

193441; (W ithovt Curo,m) 
· 3C1S l3 (Wi1h Cutouh) 

CABLE CLAMP 3S98 
(Su c ho •t \ I 
on pog~ 33 , \ 

\ , ~ 

0tl 
~ IS3841 

• 

f - 1s10J1 
• --2 1v1 
~ ....-- 7002 

• 
·----

FIGURE 1. CONTAINERS ANO A SS OC IATED PARTS 

f - 151631 
• - 2191 
"i) - t2501S 

19499°';; f 

0 __ ,,,,,, 

o(' 
I • 



ISS ,, S£CTION '7,_2:16·80!TC 

/\ 
.. 198831 .- ~ 

1' 
(!) 17152• 

..;:?- 19200,) ,,,..,,.···"" 
~. . - 15363~ 

.>?, 7 
V 3266J!i ~ ..:?.._ I /-171S,I 

1/ ~ I ~--~ ---::200
,}J ~-,!:; /- '';:l 

' I •• ~ A 

\ .r- 3,2, ,3 

,. ,;;;;? -1 92007~ 

~~!::--_ • ·--- ~ ..;;? - 192007.J> l: ~~ ----~1 
I ---=-----._ ~~ 

Ref. 193'17 °"" 301813 ·--- ' · 

• I~-- ----------
~ f, -----

/ . ' . \ ~ . • 

)::- 0 2191 182523 J.598 
k§' 1 I 3~98 ---_ 

----- . ' ,, 
15 1f29 

/ J 2191 

182669 "' ~~ _0',. T:~®,~~~ 
18 1814 \.!,) ~~ 700'2 

9 
', , J.598-- · • 7'6 15 

.. 

/) 
(J 

• 
/ 

• 

/ 
~ / 

\ 3598 
151632 2191 " 

7002 " -~ 
CABLE CLAMP~ '@"" 
(See chort 

on poge 33) @ 
~ 

"'- r.s,.,2 
lis l632 

\\ 77362 
• f8 153'55 

\, ---1 812'1 198507 3598 
1812'6 

~ -1 8228' ~ ~ 
125015 \ 

"r®f 
(!)18165• ,,,, I b f. 198203 

I 2191 
I 
I 

( (!) 165008 
I 
I 

I 
0 

0 

0 

• 

(!) 333480 ltec-tifier As.,m)ly 

F IGUR£ 2, CONT AIN ERS AND ASSOCI ATED PARTS {Con tinued) 

.... 3 



·~.1-226-80HC SECTION :,, 

Eody Oeiig,., Poris 

18~ 

w I 
l9i <05 7 I 

"-~ • I 

• I 
' Q!)_© 151631 I 

3598-® O 

151631- , 
2191-
7002-

219 1- ~ ' c, · r---- J 
1002-~c ~~~.,,·~~ •~ • --

• ~.<-Y/✓ . , l I --------...:.a .. .. , .& 

w/ T•rmino ls 
(!)1993 19 ;obb:• w/f •rmino ls 
"' 199314 ~• • ool,I 
-., 99315 Reloy Au~ bly .n e, minoh) 
Q) l 993 19C:o ew ,, 

(Includes I 199379 
© Peculior to 

193.:o; A N O FIGU RE 3 • NO N-C 199379 O N TEN TIO N a.HA Y TE ASSEt,•SLIES PLA 

Page.: 



1S5 4, SECTION 574•226-B0ITC 

- - 198516 

-- J.53631 

~ 
© 192007 

162861--

<!>155755 

_,, b 
<D 305-441 Cob\• w/r•rmlr,ols 

FIGU RE 4. 305,-'0 NON •CONTE N JIO N RELAY Pl AH A SSEMBL Y 

P0g e 5 



SECllON 574-226~ 01TC 

ff ---151658 

1'91--- I .. ~ / , 002 

V 

-@) 

7002 ~....-,rl'-=-
2191 __ .µ 

151722 

A 19Q326 
19~'/•93?5 

4tv' 182644 

153539 

• - 1191 

~ ~ / 
151630 

\ 

• 

• 

J434i 0 

' 

.,/" .,, 
199291 

1516,; 2 182716 

2191 f!/ @/ 
, · w, ~ 

~ 

~~ -1;6632 ~ 
© 1 I 

I 
I rt,- - 197025 

/~ ~ -21•1 

--198293 

--- 151 335 199322 

~ 
I 
I 

© 

~----- 100657 

~ 
~ 

\ 
(l) 301713 

© (!) 192007 @182716 19}031 

~A ._ 121247 

:. / 
~ 
~ 700'2 

+ - 219'1 

& -151631 

?" "'™~ ~I 0~ <!)@1826'3 
1 \V320£1B- -(U' ~ 

® 
(l) 1818"3 (2· 1/2 Amp) 

1818.48 (6· 1/ 4 Am) 
181849 ( 10 A ) p 
1856 "'P 86 (6- 1/4 AMP SL • BL) 

0 197029 Cab! @30167.S C ble w/Tumingh 
A<, o e Auen'lb1 
V.I Peculior t,o 3016S I Y 
© Not Port of 199360 or 3016$1 

FIG UR E 5. 199360 ANO 30 165 1 PO \/,• ER 01$U,18UTION ASSEMBL IES 



-

,r --15 1658 

I 
/7002 

7002 .JI;i~;; 
2191 __ .l-l.., 
151722_...1.-L.fl 

I 

I 
I 

I 

l 

,- 11- - - 19829 1 

15 1692 

:'19 1 ' <a> 
• J 

I ~, -121630 
I ©- / ~ -- 304689 

14 "' I 54697 

'g' ~- 165 116 

----------------
,212,s 1 ""I 

.;:j> 1002-jv 
~ 

"'r.55750 
uss,ss 

I 

\ 

,,1!92007 
1ms2 

1s8286Y 

2191-. i 

3598/ 

ISS; ,. . -cnoN 51 •·:r.16-80IIC 

I 
l9i 03 1 @"'@ 181648 

J,m 
..:? '11:? I 

I 

0 
©~1001 

~ 
©© 182643 

©© 185676- ~ 

F IGURE 6 . J 19257 ANO 328098 POWE it 0 ISTR l 8UTION A SSEM8LIES 

Pc,ge 7 



SEC11ON 574•216-S0ITC 

<l>.129919 

/ 
I 

I 

$ 

~ ~ 
(!) 181392 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L ---

~ 
© 185676 

@ 192007 

~ 

~ \ 
182644 

o;;,? __ 192007 

I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ --, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

EB 7 

7002-® 

2191- cs 

1S1722-A 
15828:6 

✓ 
I 

192007 

F IGURE 7 . 320 2 5S POWER OIS T R18U TI O N ASSEMBLY 

Poge 8 

- 151415 

(!) 320256 Cob l• A,~Ml:>ly 
@ N04 Part of 320255 



.__, 

~-----------'6 Supplied w/116783 

I 
\ "/82644 

➔ 199325 (yellow) 
1299 19 / 

©115358 ~ 

~ --19200 7 

114478 Svppli~ 
w/ 155045 

I 
~ 

✓ 
I 

1°92007 

199352 

--......__,58286Y 

FIGURE 8. 323056 POWER OISTRl8UTION ASSEMILY 

IS; .C, SECTION 574- Z26-SOITC 

, --181241 

\ 
~ 

-- •s1~1s 

©192007 

~ 

Q)J230,C7 Coble w/Terrninoli 
<l) Not ,-,, of 323056 

Poiu• 9 



• 

SECTION 57'-22 6-80 ITC 

l'og• 10 

11S8 

~ -

7002 

219'1 

151722 

~ 
f 199325 (Y el I ow) l_________rt 92007 

199326 (Pu'9l• ) S-------.: 
1826" 

© 192007~ 

, 
( e-___ 1 

I - - ... _ 

199322 

(DJU61-4 Coble w/Terminoll 

326 609 POW ER OIS TRl 8UT IO N ASSEM8 LY Fl GUH 9. 



15S 4, stCTION 574-224-«llTC 

165710 <G-A] 
Suppl; ,d ~ tn 566 (l loc~~-.,,,, __.- 150966 

w/ 116783 -~

19

1?>
1

/ ~ ., __ ,I_ 

116783 

1952<5 

\ 

I V'~ 
:::::: r, 21'26 (l lock) 

7 J»e03 ($lo .. ) 

320418 

I 192108 

192007Y ~20' l8 

~ /!J™ 
1920071-J 

199352 

156632 
16Sll 6 I 

V 
I 

~ \ 
,,,,,,, 197025 , 

r·-0 
I 103092----

¥ 7002 -

2191/ l ~'t, 
+'2 2---

·--- -. ,mn 

1 

© 

32 881 1 POW ER 0 I ST R18UT I ON ASSEM BLY FIGU RE 10 . 

Page 11 



SECTION 574•226•80ITC 

Page 12 

~--15 1631 
U _.......-2191 
e _.......-7002 
G) 

I 
I .. 

' 90789---. 

304689---d} 

305411 

FIG URE 11 . 305417 MA IN TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY 

-...__ I --, 



.J 

\ 
0 182193 

(I) 151632 --yt 

178306--

I 
I 

I~--''-""" 

I 
0219 1 - -• 

03599 e 

ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-SOITC 

~3:io,1oJ 

/15363~
178535 

@©19200; 

~ 

(i) 165704 Coble w/Terminah (Pec:ul ior ro 16S708) 
(D Not Port of 165708 or 332693 
(1)332879 Cable w/Terminah (Pec:vlior ro 332693) 

FIGUR E 12. 165708 ANO 332693 MO TOR CONTRO L RELAY ASSEMBLIES 

( 

©2 191- . 

<l>Js98- e 

, 

\ /9m7 
.,I ""fi99325 (Yellcw ) 

\ '\!99326 (Pu,ple) 

182644~ 

(!) Not Po rt ot 199350 

FIGURE 13 . 1993 50 COPYLIG HT TRANSFO RM(l AS S EMBLY 

Pase 13 



SEC11ON 57<•226-00llC 

I 
4>192007 

"'9• u 

(1)155755 

""a 

<!> 198241!1___ 
©323~ 

i-•500<0 
2191--+ 

~-7002 
I 

0 
I 

121630- -4 

~-15 1•27 

FIGUR E 1.4. MOUNTI NG PLATES 

151346- , 

2191-- 'f / ~-

' ' I 
~ 
"'•= 

0 
I _____ 1 

©30 1650 RHistor Assembly 
~301669 Coble Auenobly 

IP 1~m c.i, 1, ..,_,.,y 
(1)198205 Cable ..._ ... ly 
Q)r.cullor to 165736 
® ,.cul lor to 198209 

F'IGUlE 15. 165736 SIGNAL REGE NE RATOl ASSEMBLY AND 198209 
AUlllllAlY POWER SUPPLY FOl DC SIGNALING SETS 



R-u...i-1 v 182182 

Eo•lr Oe, igr, 

1816$3 

\ --
.~~ 

1513"6 ~ 

I 
I 
' ' 

---- 139200 

15 l6JO--'tf 
2191--. 
7002 

I 

~ 
I 

W _fi5,632 
y7.!s 1«2 

~ -1002 

- 3 12392 

16 . 305 446 S IG NAL RE FIGURE 

1s; •• SECIION 57•-2 26-BOITC 

_...,......-1596$8 

,,.....,,,-1002 

r 
0 192007 

(!)3 12326 Coble w/h tminols 

GEN ERA TOR ASSEMBL Y 

"'9• 15 



SECTION 574-226-00l!C 

182501.__ 

18228' 

""'· 16 

I 

©@311406 ~ 

~ 
110435 

110743" J!') 
125011..___ @' 

(l)1BOS86~ 

1S5750~ 
,1 

/ o 
I : ,, ,, ,," !~3204 20 

... , ~ 

1831",;j;P 

195153 (60Hem) 7 
330792 (50/60H•mr 

©@ 192007 / ,/)..__ 
(V' ©© 155755 

181675~~ 1 :@' 

_,,..•·:.":._: .. -...... ...... ~ .. 
•.1~ 

' I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,,,," ' 
~ 

'll 

/ 1513,16 
~ 198650 

~ 2191 / 

' ~ 

I I 
l_ I 

--...J 1'986-49 (Eady 
0.-si ;n Vlown 
°" poge IS) 

Pecvl ior to 193-485 (20 MA . • 500 MA. 60 Hertz) 
(!) ,ewlia, to 197053 (60 MA. - 500 MA. 60 H_.,.) 
Q) l'ewlia, 00312351 (20 MA. - 500 MA. 60 Hertz) 

© 

I 

!:--1250 15 
e::::::: 2191 

3598 

© 195244 Cable w/Terminals (Pewli'or to 19345 & 197053) 
<I> 312353 Cable w/Terminol1 C,.c:ulror to 312351) 
(i) ,.cul ior to 332999 

FIGURE 17. 19H85 , 197053, 332999 AND 312351 CONSTANT CURRENT 
SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLIES 



1s.s 4, SECTION S74-226-801TC 

151630 

\ /9 1 

164958 CS@. 
\ 12~ 11 r 

~-l-Q~. o 
I ~~-~---

191675 

151632- 'tf 177113 

305466 / 
197025~ 

@ 
8330-® 

308439 

121N5 - ~ 
12S015---(:) 

219 1- - S 

151630-[1 

315999 

183 111 
\ 

~ 185678 

I I 
116783 

~ © 

15 1442 ~-- -~ 
l;J I I 

c , I@ 
312329 

2 19 1 

l' -C./c:@-@~ 110743 

181266 ' \ \ 

• 

I 
I 
I 

125015 
110, 35 

,, 

- 305<1.62 I 

• 182501~ 

® - 76461 
I 

i9i 
I 

I 
_,,- 13n a, 

15 163 1 ----11' '\j'- I 5 163 I 

. .-, r195153 (60 Horta) ,1__ E 
-'V3 0792 (50/ 60 Hortir""-") · · 

"::" .. : .. . ,:i !:t-- 1a2$23 
~ r- ~ • • • ~ 11P 

7002-e:, / ~:~==: 181424 0 

2191- l!i~~ , ~ - • - 308'40 
151722_.---. . · . -2 191 

. . G> 

6 --J sn 

FIG URE 18 . 305447 SELEClOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSE M&LY WI TH 
8REA K DETEClOR 

151346 

I 

tr 
, ; 

PO'ie 17 



SECT ION 574•226 -80ITC 

301718 

\ 

c.. 

301719 

\ 

(-

l 

Foo• 18 

151687 110743 1750 11 

~/ / 
~ @-; 

' ' ........ 

• 

.. .... : 
I 

' 
' ' ' ' I 
' ' ' 

ij 77902 

/ ©301773----

2191 

· --1 25015 'f) -
• :::::,,89969 • 

;:::,,-8m9 

© 151657-w 

©2191---- . 
--30 172.8 ~-,.,. 

© 193040 

• - - - 19498i}--©1920 13 

' ' 

., 

-..30 1730 
l ©l73715 (C,lmp Type);]--- # ~ 
: 173940 (Solde< Type ,,;;, 

: -----
~5 752 

: <!>182644 ' ' ' 
fi!lil/ 151630 i 
1,1 __..,,-1002 : 

® : 
' ' _, 

~- 1212« 

@!V 
• 

I 
301727 

FIGURE 19. ASIEM8LY 30 1725 RELAY 

f 301725 
(l) Not.!:¼,. AIMfN>ly (I) 301,., 



198599 ___ _ 

7002 

t 

151632 

-· ~.,,." 

= -----.i ~)'° ea -
125170-~~ \ \ 

1212<&9 

3438 

• 

l~S • • ltCIION S7'·226·8011C 

16$103 

~ 
125170 

36•0 \ 

~~ 
0® 

I 
3433 

' ' ' 0 
19937'9 

I 

00~ 
// \ 

3438 
2669 151737 

FIGURE 20. MOUNT IN G PLATES FOR SELECTOR MAG N ET OR IVER ANO LOW LEYH KEYER 

Pogc 19 



SECTION ; ; 4-226-S01 TC 

Pog♦ 20 

(l)J;l68:1l 
@ 1.5lb

2
? ~640 ~©192724 

/ (!)192725 

------ ------

/ 
A 1305019 (8,own) 

J_Jos020 (Purple) 

192737 

.. ' 

«Ii::::::,. -,,. (1)3640 

-- -- ff - I ~-__ ,,-----I -,w\ 
(l) 3599 

(l) 192725 

19'27,7-
r--..... I ---- I -- J 

~ 
• ' l_ 

f 1.~ 
55?9 V 

.. 
'""'19 

I 
84990 

192984 

I 
9 

320416 

~ 
----2P 

I 
192713 

© Pecul iar 10 192730 
(I>Pecvlior to 1927-40 

FI G U RE 2 1. 192730 SELECT OR MAGN ET DR I VER ANO 192740 LOW L EVE L 
KEYER ASSEMBLIES 



.J 

----. 
.._) 

.._) 

,€}~- --

~ \ 1212"3 ,., ~ 
15168A 

\ 
178860 

179812 

-........192726 
., (t .. . 

() Jf' ---
..@) , 199013 ' ,...,~ 

<!;)2191, ,,._, ~ '"'>.!I"- 151632 
,,a..,,, ~ 7002 

~ ~3 5•a 15 103,--'6'"~ I ~ 
~ 192719 

~ --. I> _'itfl............... 151632 
~ • "'- 2191 

\ 2 191 _, 7002 

35~ 1798 12 ~© 0 

1$1 4, SECTION 574-226-SO)TC 

.. < 

_(€/'~ 
\ 

"3598 
2191 

7002 

............ 192754 

- '••mo (:\~ 
-- • --~ ............... 99006 ~ ~ ......... "'-121125 

--......:::::::195273 ~............... Xll038 

199020 Q 145753 0\ ,, ........._192714 

-~v........192 974 

@' ~ 199028 @ Pec ullor to 192730 
©Pecu Bor to 192740 

FI GURE 22 . 19273 0 SEL ECTOR MAGNE T DR I VER AN O 1927 40 LOW LEVEL KEVER ASSEMBL IE S { Co n t ; nued) 

"°9• 21 



116-&llTC SECTION 574. 

192979 

8s•n--U • 

I __ ,25237 

------ l 
/, ----

115237 ~ 

192727-lJ 

<:> 

[F 
( '· .. 
7 '-~ - 179796 

5599

1

v 

192727 

8'990 I' tll(J-

195172 
199023 ,6) ,.--/ 

195273 --......... • . .... . .. . 

199018 '-. ~- -· . 7002 .e.• : 
2191 '>.0· I .t2 \ , 

7002 \ __ . .v ~ \ 195273 
,990,0 '::• • - 3598 . - - I 1·990•8 

x~·-- •~ 2,9,_.- -··· 2' 9' 179813 , · .• • -·· o 

0 
\ . -·; 92119 _ • . - . • 

192719 \ .-6>-::: '\.. . a.. ..d".,®-195273 
\ "' · 6)' -•- ----3598 ~ 

1002 .- 3 .- ~ _ . . ·· l •· \ 
192980"-x'x_,@ 0 o • ' . 2191 ,•·® \ 199017 

· ® ·. • 2 · / 153538 '- - - • ,._, . · -.. .. . 15163 .•· 

2 

2191 
179811 ,""><...e, -· ·· • • ' /· ----.< .. 700 

\ 
./ 

1
92719 . -· () I _ -,p , .-·· ·::;; -~12 112s 

@-=-- \ _ •• ·· , () .q)~ -----.92980 (7;\lv 305038 

~ I /T•rm inah) "- 29 Cob• w 320416 (l'on of 1990 

- '',_ ~@ • : ·1~" 
' \ .,.~~ - ,· ./ / ,w .. -;0)- '"'" 

• • · ,,. 192719•' • -- ,.•·· .0 ___ 19297• ~ • 
195273'- , • , •" :\ " ,, • 4 199013 (3/16) 

"@··· . 'o"... ..... . ... 3598\ . ""'~i'---199028 305092 (5/32") @r,• I ·""' • .• · ., 7 • ... ., . . , , , ··-.. _,,,.-
. ;:,-·.• .'i:'Y.-p:__ ,,;;;; """ ---,r---....,,, ,...'\ 
I ,-•• _ .• <,,., \ ~ ,,.,. 

199022 

Pase 22 

195272 I • \ \ 1298'5-4 \ 

e·' I 92980 305091 !.. • ' \ 178860 •• 
195273 

Fl G URE 23. 19 27 $$EMBLY 50 RECT IFIER A 

,.. 



J 

I 
I 

/, 

/; 
. I 

\ 

F I GURE 24 , 344268 co 

/ 11)1982~ 

I (l) 3"3978 -

I 
, -- 151346 

~ -- 219 1 

! 

/ 

\ 
\ 

,. 

/-== 
171568 I 

N Tlt"OL RELA Y PLATE ASSEM6l y 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

-...J 

©@192')0 7 v 
©198205 C (!)344257 c::e Ass.mbly 

(J) Not Pott of 3• w/Terminoh "4268 

Poge 23 



SECTION 574-226-S0ITC 

© 181819 

\ 
334090-

125205-W 

0--323606 
153631 

\ 

318835 

~ 

1181n y 

2191 ___ u •--.-

<!>18 1301~ 

FIG URE 25. 323055 RELAY PLA TE 

D 
33,4139 

0 
2191- ~ 

125205-.a 

= 
~ 320265 

~,,. --. 19200(t1 <I> 323000 Coble ksemb ly 
@32304$ Cchle w/Terminah 

ASSEM aL Y 

• 

: ""' 
Ro(, 326623 

(D N ot Po,t of 33-4100 

NOif: Pon of 326608 Le,:i;, Po.,.I 
Auembly shown OM Figure 29 ond 
327740 on Figure :30 

FIGU RE 26. 33 4 100 48 VO LT D . C . REGUL ATED PO WER SUPP LY ASSEM BLY 

Pogo 24 



,. 

I 
I 

I 11 

Supplied/ I 
w/ 162357 I 
oncl 17 1461 I 

I 

162357 
il) 17 1461 

ISS t , SECTION 574•226-80ITC 

©1 43306 
162360 

I 
1952"'5 

$ 
I 
I 

~ 
I 

@ 

<!>153817 

I 

I 
I 

I/ 
(!) 

I 
I 

@ 1

0

21243~ 

l._ -------

I 
I 

O! t 
:1:~;~1<(_' I 151427 I :1- il>© l92007 

~ 

d\ © 125802- ii 
(l) 110743-;;; 

0 18 1892 I 
(l) 110435 

or.d 171461 ~ \ ~ '-,__ 
0 

(!)165009 
~ II 121630 0 

----r.cn.,,,.. ~ ~ -
(l)75750 ~ I 92260 

~ @2 191 e { & \ --2658 (!) 305060 Coble w/T•rmlnolt C,eculior to 30506 1) 
..,IZi:\ ..ti!\ ©J<>06 (l) Peculior 10 323050 
.,.-. ~ ,.,,... <1)323029 Coble w/r•rl"l'll nols (Peeul lor 10323050) 

F IGU RE 27. 3 0506 1 AND 31 3 0 5 0 REC TIF IER A SS EM8ll ES 

Pog• 25 



SECTION 57'•22 6...SOITC 

171461 -- · 

171610 

~ 

,..._,. 

Pag~ 26 

, · .. , 

l 73715 (C , i 
113940 (Sotdmp f ype) \ .,,, .. , 

;,, 

FI GURE 28. 198200 RELAY PANE L ASS! MaLY 

3S98 

2 191 \ 

~ 
\ 

165294 

f 
155i55 

198201 

(D 198284 Cobl A • aembly 



. 4 SECTION 574-226-ao!TC bS , 

114654 151631-t 

\ 107116- • 

~

_,........-304680 

173715 (Crimp Type) 
173940 (Solder type) 

/ -4282'7 
151637- \ /165060 ,,,, 1\53819 

2191 ,...e.. 320418- ~ \ ~.\SJ - © 
✓\ 181392 ~'\ . \ / 1002 t 

15l6~ ~ ,:;J' 198285 3598 - 171521 .~ / . ® 1511S2 , 

110143 ·._ 2§; l . , \L#'-•28 27 • ~«•- 151346 

• ~ ~ .... .,, ......... ., ..... _.. .,. .... , ........ 21~1 165059- @ \ ~ l920;p3 - .-.,_, __ __, 

110743 < '1 94982 ,..., ,...-.,..:,.-:.-i; ...... ..,. 7002 

198202 / .. ..,.,;:-.- .,.,.., .--19 34 

192007 334089 '°',... 

, .... .,,. ... ..,..,... 24 
__. 153631 • , • ~~-;,.,,.,, ~-· w ~--,.,.,,.-:,.,...,...,.,, 

-...-- 198265 .-© © 161525 ~ - , 3$98 , _,..-- , -·-. ., .. ., ~: "~- ,,,_ .. -~ 
1$1631-- ,. ., _,,., . 

. 151346, 2191 () 

I ~ff:~•• 
154697 

~-@:~ 
193485 S.M.D. ~ •(! 
(SH Hg. l1) "'" S Supplied 7002 '(! 

~ w;r•·
1

• ii • 3598-f '~Qo 

~ ~ • 2191 ,Q 

9173 <si G :ifi-i-~·&t:"•o~· :,~· •-.
0 

· "•~ :~ 
45022 (G) fil'.] , Q'i:::]. G K • 7002 1· Q 

. 65043 (H) r:,. , 0 • \ "\-• 
71503 (Kl l(j o··· · .... • ·o .,-· H (! ..

. · , ,,.- • • 3598-'"'1 . 
"'t --, ~(! ''.° 5 -@6345 , 2191 H ' ... o • .• ,$'--Q) 2191 to";•. I '(! 

0 ·· •, ~r;y. -----~ ···)·~ . ~ . . p 
,, ~ ... ... • • 630 

...... ©'--- ~-..::..:.,., .(,., @155755-.s? . ,, ·· ·' ~ · 

_ •. · • _(1)1 71610 ,·@'{95245 1"103-, · 
.•· I 3598- = 

I 

____ 8__,1530 17 

Coble nents 
Connector TeNnlnol 

192013 192007 
182647 173715 
182540 192176 

182643 

307219 
198259 

!,--;;::::,:~1yde,j;,,, ;3!33•-4100 Shown NOTE; Alw 10< .. 

182644 

LOGIC PANEL ASSEM BLY FI GURE 29. 326608 

on Fig. 26 mbl 
© 1118284 Cobl• A* ,Y I 
(1)1993 19 Coble w/Te rm,no s 
@Eorly Oe,ign Porh 

Page 27 



SECTION 5i 4-?26-801TC 

l'og• 28 

• 
3593-_ •• @·.::7002 

"-2191 
305-447 S.M.D. 
(SH fig. 18) 

-"'<11152 1 l7Ll462 

33'4089 ~ 
c:_ ~ 
19W>7 

153819 
42127 

"- C. .• 

. 7 NOTE! Al,o lntlud11334100 
198296(Z}Shown on Fig . 26 ,\.,_../ 

198248 
(K) (I) 198284 Cd>I• A,14mbly 

<!>Eorly 0♦519 1\ 

FIGURE 30 . 327740 LOG LC PA NEL ASSEMHY 



' 

' 

165059 

151659 

~-.• ,·i 
14849 I 

: I 

1557sol 
1557~" 

: I 
;,. ~ 

,• 
,@ 

ISS .i, SECTtON :,74 .. 2"~.~-.i '•I f(. 

194982}-- 192013 
· 1·3• \ 

1 
-J t -=ib \ \ 153819 d2a27 

\ 
~

,/ 

U
•"-,.~-\.-"" .',·::-.. 

, • , 

• , 

173715 

I 
~ 

..,;~, .. . ,,, -.~ ....... , ·""- . .,,. 4 _,;"",;?,_,;? . .,. ,,, - . ,'. 
~ .... 

, 1728"3 -~ 

~ --··· 
,·· --~ 

171516 

\ 

i-.... ,, 

151346 
2 191 / 

-~ 
\ 

7002 

FI GUR E 31 31 2 . 40 7 TAPE V E RIF IER CO N TRO l MOD ULE ASSE M8 LY 

Poge 29 



SECTION 574-2?6-<J0ITC 

151630 

320418 _l;) 
91260 \ , , :el--.;002 'o ~ 18 1392 

'~~ 

us.:.:o 
15kd9 \ 

f~' 
I) 

A C , 
·t 

8 

1 
~ ' ·~ co .. , : ... .. 
"' , ;;; .. , 

~ , 
' .. , 

. , • ; , • . , 
: { • 

•w,~•Q ·~ 'Q 

• ,.,""8''Cl C. 

"' [ ·ci .. .. 
e, qo11~ •{) ¾ st,,,, E 

"' -~ 
• 

• 
~ 7002 

1s 1631 I ., 
ru \ @:® 

~ 2 19 100 

1$1631 

7002 / 
12 12,s .l.~ 

\ ~ '\ 
~ 2 19 1 

, ~ ~ 
~ - \ 

-~ 151630 ,, \ 
/ 306964 

~ - -1 920 13 , 2a21 
4!9•982,___ \. 1538 19 \ 

1~-- ~ ~ 
I --- ,' I e .,, 

' ' . ' ,' 
' -' -, ,,.. I 
~......... 312386 

~- 1 
173715 

=10u ,E 32. 31 2 ~6; .=1xEO V/ QR O LEN01H CO N TRO L M00UL£ ASS EM8 LY 

Pog~ 30 



(1)311435 

"" 

181~ 

<!>19561v 

J 

J 

301713 

© 191301 

~ 
3598,- - -~ 

I 

129933-

77902-

3 10738 PANE L ASSEMBLY FIGV RE 33. 

ISS • . SECTION 574-226•80ITC 

180675 

193405 

(1)310748 Coble Auembly 
@ No t Port of 310738 



IECIION 57••226~ 0 1TC 

M r-i ·-.. ~ l;J ----. , ~ 
--------~~--<-' , . ~ 

, -----....... -- . 

-----
30 I 71 3 ~ • • 

~ 
962S8 N (White) 

301n6 _ _ __ d 

FI G U RE 3 4 . 3 J l 782 CON N ECTOR PLAT E ASSE ,\\ SL y 

Pog• 32 



~ 
INSULATING SLEEVES 

Port No. length I.D. 
155750 I""" J/32" 
155751 1· )/8 " 

155752 in" S164" 
155753 l/2" 1/8" 
155754 ln• 1110•· 
155755 5/8 • ll/64" 
178871 l l/8" 1116" 
181301 , .. 1/4" 
18 1892 1 .. 9/ 64" 

// 
JUMPERS 

Pon No. Lerg1h l erl'!linols 
193465 2 3/4 " 173716 (21 
193466 13" 192007 l1l 
193476 2 3/ 4· 182643 (2) 
197027 9" 181392 ril 
197054 I 3" 192007 (2) 
198259 3" 192007 13) 
198262 5" 192007 ti 
198831 8 · 192007 12) 

~ 
CA8LE CLAMPS 

Part No. 1. D. 
121242 1/8 " 
mm 3/ 16" 
121244 i l/ 4 • 
121245 • 5/ 16· 
121246 I 3/8" 
121241 ··71w • 
121248 i 1/2" 
121249 5/8" 
121250 • 3/ 4" 
121251 1• 
162864 I 7 IB" . 192007 l1l 

199326 16" 182644 ( I) 

199396 9" 
192007 ( l l 
181392 Ill 

307219 6" :::;~-iii 3 12684 5" 
320265 24" 192007 (1) 
328191 12" 192007 {2) 

3281921 15" 
192007 (11 
3204 18 Ill 

182510 

I 

I 
182732 

182648 

I 

182644 1856n 182643 192177 

j? ~~ ~ ;)" 
173716 195864 

)>~ 
FI GURE 35. CA BLE COMPO NEN TS 

161525 

I 

320418 

I 
# 

,_33 



SECTION 574-226-SOITC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Des:ription •nd Put Description and Part Daocription and 
Numbf-r Paq• Number Number P•<l"' Number Number P190 Number 

1158 Screw. 6-32 x 5/16 Fil 10 94665 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 2 121250 Clunp , 3 /4 ID C•ble 33 .... 
2191 Loekwuher 2 to 32 96258W Jumper , 3" White 32 121251 Climp, l ID Cable 33 
2658 Nut , 6-32 Hex 25 98718 Washer, Flat 2 121426 Jumper, 7-3/4" Black II --...../ 
2669 Lockwasher 19,24 100657 Connector. 2 Pt 121630 Washer, .Flat 2,6,7,8 ,9, 
3438 Wuhor , Flat 19 Receptacle 6 10,11.14 ,24,25 
3598 Nut , (>.40 Hex 2 to 5, 7, 102092 Screw, 6-40 x 1-17/32 RD 125011 Washer, .Flat 16, 17,18 

9,10, 13 to 17 , 21.22 , 3,11 125015 Washer, Flat 2,3 ,5,16,17, 
23,26,27 ,28,29,30 ,3 I ,33 103092 Con nee tor. Cord 33 18 

3599 Nut , 4-40 Hex 6,7 ,9,11, 103469 Screw, 4-40 Sp) 2 125126 Screw, 2-56 x 9/32 Fil 4, 
20 107116 Lock washe r, 2,26 ,27 ,28 27 

3606 Nut , 6-40 Hex 25 110435 Nut , 4-40 Hex 16,17,25 125 170 Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 19 
3639 Lockwasher 2 110743 Lockwashe r 6,7,9 ,11,16, 125205 Screw, 6-40 x 7/ 16 Fil 24 
3640 Lockwasher 19,20,21,22 17, 18,25,2 6 ,27,28,29 125231 Nut , 10-32 Hex 24 
3646 Lockwasher 2 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/ 16 Fil 6 , 125237 Spring , Compreaion 20,22 
3650 Washer, Flat 2 1 7,8 ,9,11,32 125802 Washer, Flat 25 
5599 Nut, 8-32 Hex 2,20,22 112080 Washer, Flat 2 129388 Resistor , 15,0000hm 5 1 
6033 Lockwasher 20 ,22 I 13442BK Jumper, 2-1/2" Black 16 129851 Resistor. 3,300 Ohm 4 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 24,28,29 l 13442S Jumper , 2-1/2 " Slate 3 1 129852 Resistor. 2,200 Ohm 4 
7002 Washer, F'lat 2 ,3,4, 6 to 113442V Jumper, 2-1/ 2'" Yellow 31 129854 Resisto r, 10,111 Ohm 22 

22 ,25 to 30 ,32 11344 3 Jumper, 2-1/3" Om,ge S 129919 Fuse, SL-BL 4 Amp 8,9 
8330 Washer, F'lat 2,4,5,15, 114466 Connector. 3 Pt 129933 Resistor. 1,200 Ohm 31 

17,23 Recep iacle 33 137313 Capacitor, SO MFD 30 
8449 Spacer, .094" Thk 7,11, 114478 Nut, I 5/32- 3 2 Hex 9 137602 Resistor . 470 Ohm 4 

2 1 114654 Strip, Terminal 4,23,27, 139200 F'use, 1/8 Amp 15 
42827 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 18, 28 139820 F'use, SL-BL 2.5 Amp 6 

26 ,27 ,28 , 29 ,30 115358 Fuse , I Amp 9,24 142269 F'use, SL-BL 3 Amp 11 
746 15 Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 3 116783 Holder, Fuse 6,7 ,8,9,11 , 143306 F'use, SL-BL I Amp 25 
75750 Washer , Insulating 3,25 16, 17,24 ,2 5,26,27,28,29 143311 Jack , Black 9 
76099 Washer, Flat 14 117535 Washer, Fla t 24 143312 Jack , Red 9 
76461 Washer, F'lat 16, 17 118177 Resistor, 2:2,000 Ohm 24 143773 Connector, 15 Pt 

7736 2 Resistor, 350 Ohm 3 118180 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 22 Cirt:uit Card 17 
77902 Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/jl Rd 118187 Resistor, 27 ,000 Ohm 4 144 590 Screw, b-40 x 1-3/8 Fil 

3,18,25,31 118 193 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 4 16,17 
80854 Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/8 F'il 118210 Resistor, 22 ,000 Ohm 25 144979 Relay, 700 Ohm 29 ,30 

14 120216 Resistor, 1,800 Ohm 4,27 145003 Relay 29 
82284 Resistor, 70 Ohm 18 121125 Washer, Spring 21,2 2 145022 Rtlay 4, 5,26,27,28 
84990 Screw, b-40 x 1/4 Flat 12 1242 Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 33 145753 Bushing 21,22 I 

20,22 12 1243 Clamp, 3/ 16 ID Cable 2, 146967 Resistor , 750 Ohm 25 -...._./ 

85422 Screw, 10-32 x 15/1 6 H•x 13,21,25 ,33 1470 14 Relay 24 
20,22 12 1244 Clamp, 1/ 4 ID Cable IS , 14844 0 Connector, 36 Pt Circuit 

87477 Resistor , 1,000 Ohm 3 16,18,33 Card 26, 27,28,29 ,30 
89969 Washer, lnJUloting 3,5, 121245 Clamp , 5/ 16 ID Cable 7, 148459 Tab. Polariz ing 26,27, 

14,18,3 1 9,17,3 0,32,33 28,29,30 
90789 Washer, Fla t 12 121246 Clamp, 3/ 8 ID Cable 31, 15004 0 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 14, 
90790 Washer, Flat 2 33 16,25 
91683 Nut, 15i32i!:2 H•x 9 121247 Clamp, 7/16 ID Cablt 6, 150966 Insulator, Tennin al Block 
9 1742 Locknut II 33 6,7,8,9 ,1 1,32 --...../ 

92260 Lockwasher 25 ,29,30 12 1248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 33 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 
93117 Lockwasher 4,27 12 1249 Clamp, 5/8 ID Cabl• 19, 26,27 ,28 

33 

Page 34 



ISS 4,, SEC'f!ON 574-226-SOlTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Numbe,- Page Number 

)... 151335 Stud 6,7,8,9,11.31 ,32 153622 Jumpe r, S" Purple 32 162864 Clamp, 7/8 ID Cable 33 
151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4, 153631 Network , Spark 164958 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 16, 

__,/ 14 to 17, 23, 26 to29 Suppression 3,4,5,12, 13, 17 
151415 Block , Terminal 6 ,7,8,9, 24 ,26,27 ,28,29,30 165008 Turret, Terminal 3,31 

11,32 153803 Jumpe r, 5" Slate 11.32 165009 Terminal 25 
151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 6,7,8,9, 153817 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 25 165048 Relay 26,27,28 

11,32 153819 Lockwasher 18,26,27,28, 165059 Bracket, Mounting 26,27, 
151418 Fuse, 10 Amp 6 29.30 28,29 
151427 Plate, Clamp 14,25 153841 Screw, 6•40 x 9/16 Hex 2 165060 Socket , Tube 23,26,27, 
151442 Scr,w , 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 3, 154697 Gr.ommtt , Rubber6,7,8,9 , 28,29 

15,17 ll ,26,27 ,28,29 165103 Screw, 12-24 x 5/8 Rd 19, 
151629 Nut , 6-40 Lug 3, 16 155045 Switch, SP-DT Toggle 9 27,28 
151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 6, 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" 165116 Terminal 6,7,9 ,11 

7,8, l 1,15,17,18,27,28,29, Lg Insulating 7,11,14,16, 165294 Guid•, Wire 26,27,28,29 
30,33 17,24,29 ,33 165330 Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 4 ,27 

151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex Z, 155751 Sleeve, 1/6 ID x l" Lg 165392 Relay, 525 Ohm 26,27,28, 
4,6,10 ,12,16,17,21,26 to Insulating 33 29 
30,32 155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" 165704 Cable w/f erminals 13 

151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hox 3, Lg Insulating I 8,33 165708 Relay Assembly 1,13 
9, 10,13,15,16,17,19,21, 155753 SIHve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" 165710 Jumper , 8-1/2" Green 8, 
22,31 Lg Insulating 33 II 

151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 26, 155754 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2" 165735 Cable Ass..-nbly 14 
27,28,29 Lg Insulating 33 165736 Regener.tor Assembly, 

151657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 10, 155755 Sleeve, 11164 ID x 5/8" Signal 1,14 
18 Lg Insulating 5,7,11,14, 171195 Poot 4 

151658 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 6, 16 ,26,27 ,28 ,29,33 171461 Capacitor, 900 MFD 25, 
7 155858 Resistor, 700 Ohm 5,14 26,27,28 ,29 

151659 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 26, 156536 Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 6,7 171462 Resistor, 450 Ohm 28 
27 ,28 ,29 ,30 156632 Screw, 6 -40 x 13/32 Hex 171463 Resistor, I Ohm 25 

151687 Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 5,6 ,7,8,9 ,11,21,23,24 171501 Relay 12 
18,20 ,2i ,22 158286 Transformer 6,7 ,8,9,10, 171502 l\elay 29,30 

151689 Screw, 4-40 X 3/4 Fil 20 ll, 13 171503 Relay 4,27,38 
151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 6, 159658 Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/32 Hex 171516 R•lay 29 

7,20,22 15 171521 Resistor, 100 Ohm 27,28 
151693 Screw, 6-40 X 9/16 Fil 4 159931 Clamp33 17 1524 Resistor, 700 Ohm 3,4, 
151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 6, 159932 K .. per33 12,27 

7,8,9,10 , 11,17 160229 Plate, Mounting 25 171541 Diode 3,4,25 
_,/ 151724 Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 2 160847 Swd2, 4,27 171554 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 33 

151732 Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil 161136 Fu .. , SL-BL 6-1/4 Amp 171568 Socket, II Pt 23 
19 6 ,7,11 171610 Trl!Uformer 26,27,28,29 

151827 Strap, Terminal6,7,I I 161239 Connector , 36 Pt Plug 33 171644 Fuse, 1.5 Amp 26,27,28, 
151939 Grommet, Rubber 10,13 161525 Connector, 14 Pt Plug 29 
152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 26,27,28,33 172843 Poot 26,27,.28,29 

20,21,22 162357 Capacitor, 500 MFD 25 173715 Terminal, Plug Type 18, 
153017 l'l~I, Spttd 19,27,28 162358 Pi.ode 25 26,27,28,29,30 

J 153455 Resistor, 600 Ohm 3 162359 Transformer, Power 25 173716 Tenninal, Recoptacle 
153484 Screw, 6-32 Spl 3,13 162360 Fuse, SL-BL .8 Amp 25 Type4,33 
153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 162861 Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil 173940 Terminal, Plug Type 18, 

6,7,21,22 5 26,27,28 

1'19'35 



SECTION 574-226-801TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continu ed) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part De-sc:ription and 
Number Pa9e Mumber Number Page Number Number Page Number 

173941 Tetrnlnal , Receptacle 181810 Relay 6 ,7 185678 Plate, Iden tif ication 17 ,. 
Type4 181814 Capacitor, 250 MFD 3 185682 Plate, Identification 11 

177 100 Rectifier 4 18 18 19 Connector , 15 Pt 185684 Plate, Identification 8, -._,I 

177108 Diode 4 Circuit Card 24 9 
177113 ln&Ulator 16,l 7 18 1843 Nameplate 6 185686 Plate, Identmcation 6, 
177566 Jumpe r, 6" Black 8,11 181848 Nameplate 6 7,11 
178306 Relay, Power 13 181849 Nameplate 6 192007 Terminal , Tab Type 3,4, 
178363 Stud 28 181891 Sleeve, 3/16 ID x 2-1/2 " 5,6,7,8,9', 10, 11,13, 14,15, 
178535 Suppressor, Spark 13 Lg Insulat ing 13 16, 17,18,23 ,24,25 ,26,27, 
178848 Diode 4 181892 Sleeve, 9/ 64• ID x l" Lg 28,31,33 
178853 Cover, Relay 10 Insulating 25,33 1920 13 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 
178854 Bracket, Relay 10 182182 Holder, Fuse 15 Type 18,26,27 ,28,29 ,30 
178856 Relay, Line Shunt 10 182193 Insulator 13 192014 Connector, 50 Pt 
178860 Capacitor, .022 MFD 21, 182284 Insulato r, .015"T hk3 , Receptacl e Type 33 

22 16,17 192108 Jumper , ·4·1/2" Slate II 
178871 Slm e, 1/2 ID x 1-1/8" 182501 Capacitor, 1,500 MFD 16, 192176 Terminal, Plug Type 27 

Lg Insulating 33 17 192 177 Terminal Receptacle 
178872 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1-1/4" 182510 Coed, Pow&r 32,33 Type 33 

Lg Insulating 25 182520 Rectifier 4 ,27,28 192273 Nut, Speed 2 
179173 Relay 4, 27 182523 Clamp, 1-3/ 8" ID 19227 4 Screw, 8-32 Spl 2 
179796 Chassis 20,22 Mounting 3,16 ,17 192710 Cover 20 ,22 
179812 Bracket, Mountin g 21,22 182539 Connector, 15 Pt 192713 Capacitor, I MFD 20,22 
179813 Dissipator, He-at 21,22 Receptacle Type 29 ,33 192714 Cho ke, .70 Ohm 21,22 
180586 Sleeve, 5/32 ID x 21/32 " 182540 Connector, 15 Pt 192715 Transformer 20 ,22 

Lg Insulating 16,17 Plug Type 18,27,3 1,33 192719 Bushing, Sh9ulder 21,22 
180675 Screw, No.6 Self -Tapping 182611 Fuse, SL-BL 3/8 Amp 16,17 192720 Diode 2E 

4, 12,13,14 ,31 182630 Card, Circu it 16 19272 1 Diode 21 
18 124 1 Screw w/Lockwa.sher, 6-40 182631 Card, Circui t 16 192723 Resistor, 100 Ohm 20,22 

x 1/4 Hex 3,9, 23,31 182632 Card, Circuit 16 192724 Resistor, 600 Ohm 20 
181242 Screw w/Lockwasher 6-40 182643 Terminal, Plug Type 6,7, 192725 Resistor , 800 Ohm 20,22 

x 5/1 6 Hex 23 10,.27,33 192726 Block 21. 
181246 Screw w/ Lockwasher, 6-40 182644 Tenninal, Receptacle 192727 Clamp 20 ,22 

x 5/8 Hex 3,16 ,17 Type6 to 10, 11,13,18, 192730 Driver Assembly, 
181266 Bushing, lnsul•ting 16,17 27,29,33 Selector Maqnet 1,20,2 1 
181300 Sl..,ve, 3/16 ID x I" Lg 182647 Connector, 12 Pt Plug 192737 Bracket, Resistor 20,22 

ln&Ulating 31 Type 27,33 192740 Keyer Assembly, Low 
18130 1 Sleeve, 15/64 ID x I" 182648 Connector, 12 Pt Level 1,20,21 

Lg lnllllatin g 24,31,33 Receptacle Type 7,33 192747 Spacer, .125"Th k20 ,22 
181392 Tetrnlnal , T•b· Type 8,11, 182669 Relay, Power 3 192750 Rectifier Assembly 1,22 

26,27 ,28 ,29 ,30 ,33 1827 16 Connector , 9 Pt Plu9 192754 Varistor Assembly 21 
181424 Nut, 6-40 Sq 16,17 Type6,8 ,10 192767 Transistor 21 
181614 Resistor , 560 Ohm 23 182732 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 33 192970 Post 21 ,22 
181618 Capacitor, .01 MFD 21 182733 CoMe<:tor, 50 Pt 192973 Washer, Insulating 2 1 
181653 Diode 3,15 ,23 ,24,26,27, Receptacle 33 192974 Washer, insulating 21 ,22 

28,29,33 1~111 I.IMI 16, 17 192979 Stud 20,:22 
181654 Diode 3,31 185676 Terminal, Plug Type 7, 192980 Terminal 21,22 -._,I 
181675 Tranlllstor, Power 16,17 8,10 192984 Socket, 3 Pt 20 
181718 RM!stor, 2,000 · 10,000 185677 Terminal, Receptacle 193040 Connector w/Guide Slot 18 

Ohm31 Type33 19340 1 Plate , Moun ting 13 

Page 36 



ISS 4, SECTION 574-226-801TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continuod) 

Port 0-=ription and Part Dlocription and Part Doocripllon and 
Number P9Number Number 1'1191Number Numbor Page Number 

193405 Nut, Speed 4,12,13 , 14 ,16, 197078 ""1t. ~lin9 6,8,10 19'018 POil 22 
31 198200 PIM! A....bly, Relay 1, 199019 C:C-r 21 

193417 Container, Electricol 26 199020 Co,er 21 
S..Vice 2,3 19820 1 Panel, Relay Mounting 26 199021 Cowr 21 

193418 Plate, Mounting 4 198202 Pia.to 26,27.28 199022 Cover22 
193420 Cover 2 198203 Container 2,3 199023 Cowr22 
193422 Boa"d, Tenninol 2,27 198205 Cable A....bly 14,23 199028 Poot 21,22 
193424 8-d, Tenninol 4,26,27, 198208 Board, Terminol 2 199029 Cable wtr erminols 22 

28 198209 p~ Supply 1,14 199038 Card, Circuit 21 
193464 Plate, Mounting 14 198214 COllff 2 199069 Ba-, Spacing 19 
19346 5 Jump«, 3/4" Black 33 198248 Card, Circuit 14,23,26 , 199314 Cable wtr erminals 4 
193466 Jump er , 13" Green 27,33 27,28 199315 Relay A....bly 4 
193467 Plate Aaembly 1,4 198259 Jumper, 3 " Black 3,27 , 199316 Bracket, Mounting 4 
193476 Jump«, 2-3/4" Black 33 33 199317 Relay 4,27 
193485 Oriv..- AJ.mbly, Sele<:tor 198260 Cu:d, Circuit 26 199319 Cable wtrerminals 4,27 

Magnet 1,16,27 198262 Jumper, 5" Black 33 199322 Connector, 6 Pt 
194584 Resistor, 350 Ohm 4,23,27 198265 Resistor, 800 Ohm 27 Receptac le Type 6,7,8, 
194982 Clip, Connector 18,26,27, 198273 Card , Cin:uit 26,27 ,28 9,10,11, 13 

28,29,30 198275 Card , Cin:uit 26,27 ,28 199325 Jumper, 16" Yellow 6,7, 
194990 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 2 198277 Card , Cin:uit 26,27 ,28 8,9,10,11 ,13 
195153 Transformer 16,17 198279 Card, Cin:uit 26,27,28 199326 .Jumper, 16"Purple 6,7, 
195242 Plate, Mounting 16 198282 Card, Cin:ult 30 8,10 , 11,13,33 
195243 Plate, Heat Sink 16 198284 Cable Aaembly 26,27 ,28 199350 'il'ransformer Asembly, 
195244 Cable wtrerminals 16 198285 Cable w/Terminals 26,27, Copylight 1,13 
195245 Sleeve, 1/2 ID x 1-1/2" 28,29 ,30 199352 Transformer 6,7,9,10,1 1, 

Lg lna,lating 11,16,17,25, 19829 1 Brac.ket, Relay 6,7 13 
26,27 ,28,29 198292 Cover , Reloy 6,7 199360 Distribution AISem bly, 

195272 Scttw, 6-40 Sp! 21,22 198293 lnllllator, Terminal Power 1,6 
195273 Bwhin g 21,22 Block6,7 199379 Plate AISembly, Relay I, 
195614 Pin, Key 31,33 198296 Card, Circuit 26,27,28 4 
195862 Connector, 2 Pt Plug 33 198507 Resistor, 100 Ohm 3 199392 INulator 2 
195863 Connector, 2 Pt 198516 Plate, Mounting 5 199393 Washer, Insulating 2 

Receptac le 33 198599 Bracket, Mounting I 9 199394 Insulator 2 
195864 Terminol 33 198649 Connector, IS Pt 199396 Jumper, 9" Black 33 
19593 9 Cover 2 Cin:u.it Card 4,14 ,15,16, 199879 Bracket 19 
195940 Stud 2,12 23,26,27,28,29 301650 Resistor Asoem bly 14 
197020 Board, Terminol 2 198650 Key, Polarizing 4,14,15 , 301651 Distn'butlon AISembly, 
197025 Stop 2,5 to 12, 15,17, 16,24,26,27,28,29 Power 1,6 

23,24 198666 Plate 14 301662 Pl11e, Mounting 19 
197027 Jumper, 9" Black 33 198670 Sa-ew w/Lockwaah or, 6-40 301666 P111e 14 
197028 Terminal 2 x S/16 Hex 18 301669 Cable Assembly 14 
197029 Cable wtrerminals 6 198831 Jumper, 8" Block 3,33 301675 Cable AISembly 6 
197031 Connector, 3 Pt 199003 Cord, Cin:uit 21 301713 Connector, 2 Pt 

Receptacle 6,7,9,11 199006 Cw, Circuit 21,22 Receptacle 6,8,31 ,32 
19704S Boirllc, Tenninll 2 199010 Diode 22 301718 Card, Circuit 18 
197053 Driver AISembly, Selecto< 199013 Post, White ln,uloted 301719 Card, Circuit 18 

Magnet 1,16 21,22 30 1720 Connector, 30 Pt 
197054 Jumper, 3" Black 26,27, 199016 Poo.t 21 Card 18 

28,33 199017 p- 22 301725 Relay AISembly 1,18 

Page 37 



SECTION 574-226-801TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Des:ription and Part Doscription and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Pag~ Number Number Page Number 

301727 Plate w/Brack,et 18 311406 Terminal, Receptac le 320420 Ttrminal, Ring Type 16, 
301728 Plate 18 Type 16,17' 17 
301729 C.b le Assembly 18 311435 Insulator 31 321338 Board, T•rminal 2 
30 1730 Clamp 18 3 12325 Card, Cir<:ult 15 323029 Cable wrrtrm inat, 25 
30 1732 Poot 18 3 12326 Cable w/Terrninals 15 323030 Cable Assembly 24 
30 1773 Card, Cir<:uit 18 3 12329 Bracket, Fuse 17 323047 Cable wrrerminals 9 
301776 Plate, Conn-ector 32 312333 Transformer 15 323048 Cable wrrermina ls 24 
301782 Plite Assembly, 312351 Driver Assembly, 323050 Rectifier Assembly 1,25 

Connector 1,32 Selector Magnet 1,16 323055 Plate Assembly, Relay 1. 
301813 Container 2,3 3 12352 Card, Cir<:u:it 16 24 
303737 card, Cir<:uit 27,28 3 12353 Cable w/Tttminals 16 323056 Distribution Assembly, 
304188 Clamp 33 3 123()3 Card, Circu'it 30 Power 1,9 
304189 Keeper 33 312364 Cord, Cir<:uit 30 323079 Platt2 4 
304680 Relay 26,27,28 ,29 3 12365 Switch, F'oot 30 323606 Diode 241 
304681 Transformer 25 312369 Panel, Relay 324499 Terminal 33 
304689 Plite , Clamp 2,5 ,6,7,8, Mount ing 3-0 326608 Panel Assembly 1,24 ,27 

9,10 ,11,12,15 ,17,23,24 31 2382 Chassis 9 326609 Distribution Assembly, 
304925 Boord, Terminil 12 312386 Bracket, Connec tor 29,30 Power 1,10 
305019 Jumper, 2" Bcown 20 3 12389 Module AS$embly 1,30 3266 12 Diode w/Terminals 3 
305020 Jumper, 2" Purple 20 312391 Plate 15 326614 Cable wrrermina.ls 10 
305038 Washer, Insulating 2 1,22 312392 Bracket 15 326623 Panel, Relay Mounting 24, 
305060 Cable w/Temtinals 25 312407 Module Assembly 1,29 27 
305061 Rectifier Assembly 1,25 3124 13 Panel, Relay 326628 Bracket 27 ,28 
305091 Capacitor , .22 MF'D 22 Mounting 29 326635 Network, Spirk 
305092 , Post, White Insulated 22 3 12414 Board, Terminal 29 Suppression 3 
305411 Mounting Plate, Relay 12 3 12415 Card, Cir<:uit 29 326636 Jumper 3 
3054 17 Board Assembly, 3 124 16 Card, Cir<:uit 29 327740 Panel Assembly 1,24,28 

Terminal 1,12 3 124 17 Card, Cir<:uit 29 327797 Board, Terminal 28 
305440 Relay Assembly 1,5 3 12684 Jumper, s•· Black 33 328092 Board, Tenn inal 2 
305441 Cable w/Tenninals 5 3 15627 Cable wtrerminals 9 328093 Cover 2 
305446 Regenerator Assembly, 31564 7 Cable w/Terminals 9 326098 Distribut ion As.stmbly, 

Signal 1,15 315999 Bracket 17 Power 1,7 
305447 Driver iwemb ly, 318835 Transistor 24 328099 Cable w/Term.inals 7 

Selector Magnet 1,17,28 319257 Distribution Assembly, 328 100 Panel 28 
305458 Cable w/Terminals 17 Power 1,7 328 191 Jumpe r, 12" Black 33 
305459 Card Cir<:uit 17 319258 Plate 7 328192 Jumpe r, l5"Red33 
305462 Plate, Mounting 17 319268 Cable w/Tenninals 7 328193 Resistor w/Terminals, 
305466 Plate 17 320255 Distribution Assembly, 4 Ohm 28 
305762 Cover 12 Power 1,8 328197 Insulator. 2 
306949 Capacitor 23 320256 Cable Assembly 8 328345 Plate, Mounting 11 
306964 Strip , Terminal 30 320262 Board, Ten:ninal 2 328366 Diode w/Tcnninals 3 
307219 Jumper, 6" Black 18,27. 320265 Jumper, 24 "Green 24,33 3288 11 Distribution Assembly, 

33 320266 Cover 2 Power 1, 11 
308439 Diode 17 3204 10 Terminal, Spade Type 13 330781 Shield, Transformer 16, 17 
308440 Strip, Temtinal 17 3204 12 Tenninal , Spade Type 33 330782 Shield, Transformer 16 ,17 
308478 Cord, Power 11 320416 Termi~al. Rii'lg Type 16, 330792 Tr,nsfonne r 16,1? 
310738 Panel Assembly 1,31 17 ,20,22 33269_3 Relay Assembly 1, 13 
310739 Plate, Mounting 3 1 320418 Terminal, Ring Type 6 ,7, 332879 Cable wtrerminals 13 
310748 Cable Assembly 31 8,9,11 ,13,26,27 ,28 ,29,30 , 332999 Driver Asstmb1y, 

3 1,32,33 Selector Magnet 1,16 

Page 38 



J 
Part Description and 

Number P.age Number 

..._) 
333480 Rectifier Aaembly 3 
334089 Resistor w/Terminals 27, 

28 
334090 Card, Circuit 24 
334100 Power 5'1pply Aseernbly I, 

24,27 ,28 
334131 Transformer 24 

- 334132 Diode 24 

-...../ 
334 139 C&p.citor 24 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

334140 Card, Circuit 24 
334141 C•p•citor 24 
334429 Board, Terminal 2 
334433 Board, Terminal 2 
.334434 Cover 2 
334435 Insulator 2 
336379 Adopter 3 
342113 Rel&y ~ 
343470 Lobel 6 ,9 

1SS 4, SElCTION 574-226-SOITC 

Part 
Number 

343490 
343978 
344256 
344257 
344258 
344262 
344268 

Description and 
Page Number 

Power Supply Aaemb ly 31 
Relay 23 
Rel•Y 23 
Cable w/Terminals 23 
Plate 23 
Board, Terminal 2 
P!Jite Amembly , 
Control Raby 1,23 

Page 39 
39 Pages 


